rz7  SCS-THOMSON
^ 7 #  [ M D © [ ^ ( g ) i lL i© ¥ [ f 3 ® iD © S
T D E 1 7 6 7 ,A
T D E 1 7 8 7 ,A
INTERFACE CIRCUIT (RELAY AND LAMP-DRIVER)
.  OPEN GROUND PROTECTION
.  HIGH OUTPUT CURRENT
.  ADJUSTABLE SHORT-CIRCUIT PROTECTION

The output is Iow in open ground conditions.
MINIDIP/2
ORDER CODES : TDE1767 DP
TDE1767 ADP
TDE1787 DP
TDE1787 ADP
PIN CONNECTION (top view)
Alarm output [] i ^  7 ]  Current limit
lnverting input Q 2 7 D vcc
Non-inverting r
input L
3 6 ~3 Output
GND C 4 5 ]  Reset
THERMAL DATA
R t h  ( j - c ) Maximum Junction-case Thermal Resistance 1 30 °C/W
R t h  ( j -a ) Maximum Junction-ambient Thermal Resistance* ; 80 °C/W
Devices bonded on a 40 cm2 glass-epoxy printed Circuit 0.15 cm thick with 4 cm2 of copper.
September 1988 1/8
TPE1767,A-TPE1787,A
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Symbol Parameter TDE1767A/TDE1787A TD E1767/TD E1787 Unit
Vcc Supply Voltage 60 50 V
V ID Input Differential Voltage 60 50 V
V| Input Voltage -  10 to + 60 -  10 to + 50 V
lo Output Current 1.2 1.2 A
V |( r e s e t ) Reset Input Voltage -  0.5 to + 60 -  0.5 to + 50 V
lOA Alarm Output Current -  10 to + 20 -  10 to + 20 mA
P t o t Power Dissipation Internally Limited mW
T o p e r Operating Ambient Temperaturę
Rangę
-  25 to + 85 -  25 to + 85 °C
T stg Storage Temperaturę Rangę -  65 to + 150 -  65 to + 150 °C
EQUIVALENT SCHEMATIC
vcc
2/8 rZ 7  SCS-THOMSON
^ 7 #  MiWIŁKgMtjKgS
TDE1767,A-TDE1787, A
Figurę 1.
V|
v l(max)i
O
V Cc -t 6 V < V CC< V CC(max)
The reference input can be the inverting or non-inverting one.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Unless otherwise specified)
TDE1767A : -  25 °C < Tamb < + 85 °C, + 6 V < Vcc < + 60 V, l 0  < 500 mA, T j < + 1 50 °C
TDE1767 : -  25 °C < Tamb < + 85 °C, + 6 V < Vcc < + 45 V, l0 < 500 mA, T  j < + 1 50 °C
TDE1787A : -  25 °C < Tamb < + 85 °C, + 6 V < Vcc < + 60 V, l 0  <  300 mA, T  j < + 1 50 °C
TDE1787A : -  25 °C < T amb < + 85 °C, + 6 V < Vcc < + 45 V, l0 < 300 mA, T  j < + 1 50 °C
Symbol Parameter Min Typ Max Unit
Vio Input Offset Voltage - (notę 1) - 2 50 mV
lec Power Supply Current (measured on pin 4) mA